SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P.	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):.  **Peter James Taylor** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Sensor Technology and Devices Limited  4 Heron Road  Belfast, BT3 9LE  Northern Ireland  United Kingdom  Peter James Taylor  3 Pamay Rd., Mount Waverley  Victoria Australia 3149			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
<ul> <li>✓ Assignment</li> <li>✓ Merger</li> <li>✓ Security Agreement</li> <li>✓ Change of Name</li> <li>✓ Other: corrected recordation previously recorded at 022490/0857</li> </ul>				
Execution Date: November 25, 2008	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the c	xecution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/495,349	B. Patent No. (s)			
Additional number	I rs attached D Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I			
Robert E. Cannuscio, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18th & Cherry Streets	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed herewith is a check  ☑ authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573			
Attorney Docket No.: 36290-0494-00-US (406038)				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in mation original document.  Robert E. Cannuscio	April 24, 2009			
	nature Date			
Tota	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not det	ach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	n to:			
Director U.S. Patent P. O. 1	it Recordation Services and Trademark Office Box 1450 VA 22313-1450			
	<del></del> ,			

PATENT REEL: 022633 FRAME: 0992 Date: 25/11/08

Parties:

Parties:

(1) 'The Assignor': Peter James Taylor of 3 Remay Not, Wavenut Uktoria Participal 3/45

(2) 'The Assignee': Sensor Technology and Devices Limited of 4 Heron Road, Belfast, BT3 9LE, Northern Ireland, United Kingdom.

#### Recitals:

- (A) The patent application ('the Application') set out in Schedule 1 below has been filed in the name of Peter James Taylor.
- (B) It had previously been agreed that any patent applications arising from the development of technologies associated within Sensor Technology and Devices Limited domain and financially supported by Mondo Medical Limited, would be jointly owned by both Sensor Technology and Devices Limited and Peter James Taylor or nominee. The Application is a patent application subject to the afore-mentioned agreement. Peter James Taylor has therefore agreed to assign to Sensor Technology and Devices Limited 50% of the right title and interest in the Application and in the invention disclosed therein ('the Invention') upon the terms and conditions set out below.

### Operative provisions:

- 1 In pursuance of the said agreement to assign and in consideration of the now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee:
- 1.1 50% of the right and title to and interest in the Invention and 50% of the full and exclusive benefit thereof;
- 1.2 50% of the rights to and in the Application and 50% of the full and exclusive benefit of it and 50% of the rights privileges and advantages associated with it:
- 1.3 50% of the rights in any patents or other similar forms of protection granted in respect of the Invention pursuant to the Application;
- 1.4 the right to make jointly with the Assignor any new application or applications in respect of any part or parts of the subject matter of the Application;
- 1.5 the right to recover, and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of, damages or other forms of relief in respect of all infringements of any patent or patents granted pursuant to the Application whether such infringements take place before or after the date of this Assignment

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

2 The Assignor HEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or the nominee of the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.

REEL: 022633 FRAME: 0993

IN WITNESS of which this assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year first above written:

## **SCHEDULE**

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	INVENTION	
USA	10/495,349	Monitoring System	

SIGNED as a pood by	the said Peter Jan	nes Taylor	
in the presence of: Witness' signature. Witness' name: Witness' occupation: Witness' address:	PATRICIA PLGULATORY ST+O LTD 4 HERON R BELFAST		Officen

SIGNED as a Deed by: Sensor Technology and Devices Limited

acting by

Director name: KIICGINEZ CAZILEZO

Signature: Company

and

Director name: ToHP ANDERSON

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_



# DrinkerBiddle&Reath

One Logan Square 18<sup>th</sup> & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996

**215-988-2700** 

#### FACSIMILE INFORMATION SHEET

T	O: Assign	ment Division	FROM:	Robert É	. Cannuscio	DIRECT DIAL:	215-988-3303
	DATE:	May 1, 2009	DOCUME	NT NAME:	Record	lation of Assignm	ent
	NUMBER ÇOVER	OF PAGES: INC	LUDING	4			
	TELEPHO NUMBER				FAX NUMBER:	571-273-0140	
			ETY, PLEAS	SE CALL La	HIS FAX DOCUM ura McNeely AT 2 LE MACHINES 8-2757		
Message:							
_	atter No.: 362 inal will not fo	90-0494-00-US (4) bllow	06038)				
Orig	inal will follov	v via: Regu	ılar Mail	Overnigh	t Delivery I	Hand Delivery	Other:
The page	s which follov	v are confidential a	nd/or privileg	ed. They ar	e intended solely fo	r the person to whom	this cover sheet is

The pages which follow are confidential and/or privileged. They are intended solely for the person to whom this cover sheet is addressed. Any review, reproduction or retransmission of such material by any person other than such addressee is unauthorized. If this cover sheet and the pages which follow have been received at your location in error, please notify the operator by telephone (collect) at the number set forth above and return the material U.S. First-Class Mail without inspection. We will reimburse your postage. Thank you for your cooperation.

# CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence, along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed, is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the date indicated below. BY Laura M. McNeely DATE: May 1, 2009

PHIP/ 709692.1 RECORDED: 05/01/2009 PATENT REEL: 022633 FRAME: 0995